IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTENR DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

RICKY B. PERRITT, Individually;	§	
The Cupcakery, LLC, a Texas Limited	§	
Liability Company; Buster Baking, LLC,	§	
a Texas Limited Liability Company; and the	§	
Woodlands Baking, LLC, a Texas Limited	§	
Liability Company,	§	
	§	
Plaintiffs	§	CAUSE NO. 4:11-CV-23
	§	
v.	§	
	§	
PAMELA F. JENKINS, Individually; and	§	
The Cupcakery, LLC, a Nevada Limited	§	
Liability Company,	§	
	§	
Defendants.	§	

ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED MOTION TO SEAL

On this day, the Court considered Pamela F. Jenkins ("Jenkins") and The Cupcakery, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("Nevada Cupcakery") (collectively, Jenkins and The Nevada Cupcakery are the "Defendants") Unopposed Motion to Seal [Dkt. No. 19]. Having considered the Motion, the Court GRANTS the Motion and ORDERS that the Clerk to place the following documents under seal:

- Plaintiffs' Original Complaint and Application for Temporary Restraining Order,
 Preliminary Injunction, Permanent Injunction, Declaratory Judgment and
 Damages (Dkt. No. 1), including exhibits;
- 2. Plaintiffs' Motion for Temporary Restraining Order Without Notice (Dkt. No. 3), including exhibits;

ORDER – Page 1

- 3. Plaintiffs' Amended Motion for Temporary Restraining Order Without Notice (Dkt. No. 10); and
- 4. Hearing Transcript from hearing dated January 31, 2011.

SIGNED this 7th day of February, 2011.

AMOS L. MAZZANT

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE